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                 DECEMBER 2010 

      MEETS TUESDAYS 7:30 

Common Rock Lizard- 

Paul-Cameron Daniels
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New Brighton Photographic Club 

P O Box 18-546 

New Brighton 

Christchurch 

www.newbrightonphotoclub.org.nz 

Meets 
1st-2nd-3rd & 5th Tuesday 

Of every month at 7:30pm 

Freemasons Centre 

Collingwood Street 

New Brighton 

Contacts 

President Rondi Teisen ph 3880689 

Vice President Phyllis Seymour ph 9806893 

Secretary Jo Aldridge ph 3888159  

Email nbpc@xtra.co.nz 

Shutter Flutters Jo Aldridge  

Committee Meets 

4th Tuesday of the month 

New Members and Visitors  

Very welcome 

    

  

  

   

 DECEMBER 
 7th  Final Night 

  

 JANUARY 

 25th  Committee meeting 

 

 February  

 1st   Opening night BBQ - at club rooms 

 8th   Members images and Entries 1st Open 

 15th   Workshop - Camera basics 

 20th   Field trip to Moa Swamp 

 22nd   Committee meeting 

  

  

   

PROGRAMME 
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Redcoat Damselflies Copulating Wheel -  

Doris Tutty 

Dragonfly at Rest - Geoff Tutty 

King of Bling - Lester Parkes 

The make up artist - Peter Warren 

Old Seaman - Andy Rae 
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Mating Three Lined Hover Flies -  

Doris Tutty 

West Coast Surf - Henk Holm 

NZ Bush Robin - Andy Rae 

Main Driving Unit - Andy Rae 

Concentration - Peter Warren 
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END OF YEAR COMPETITION           RESULTS Date - 07/12/2010       

JUDGES:  Barry Smith FPSNZ  Jon Hunter   Alan Crisp  

  John Smith APSNZ  Georgie  McKie FPSNZ Phil Teague APSNZ 

  Ron Willems FPSNZ .ARPS AFIAP AAPS   Dawn Radcliffe-Taylor APSNZ  

    

PRINTS  

  

CATEGORY  TROPHY/CUP  TITLE   RECIPIENT 

B & W Home Processed  Photocorp Trophy Inner Circles  Rondi Teisen 

          Honours  White Baiter  Rondi Teisen 
 

Portrait          Byron Miller (b&w) Cup The Eyes of a Child  Ann Barbour 

 

Natural History          Sylvia Lundy Trophy White Faced Heron  Peter Seymour 

          Honours  Castle Hill Rocks  Peter Seymour 
 

“C” Grade 3xUnshown    Alan Crisp Cup  Gentle Slpes   

     Pollution & Decay  Ann B arbour 

     Tough on the Fingers 

 

          Honours  Relaxing in Akaroa 
     Pylons, Dubai  Margaret Maitland 

     Watch  this 

  

Open Print of the Year     Bailey Cup  Anchorage Bay  Peter Seymour 

 
          Honours  Your Taxi Awaits  Ann Barbour 

 

     Whizzing Past  Wendy Gibbs 

 

“C” Grade Aggregate               Hugh Perry Trophy Ann Barbour 
“B” Grade Aggregate             Evan Cant Cup  Paul Cameron Daniels 

“A” Grade Aggregate             Carriage Clock  Rondi Teisen  

  

SLIDES  

      

CATEGORY         TROPHY/CUP  TITLE   RECIPIENT 

Portrait          Byron Miller Cup (col) I’m Not Happy  Darron Jayet LPSNZ 

 

Landscape         Landscape Slide Trophy The Colour of Autumn                 Paul Cameron Daniels 

          Honours  Whispering Waters  Paul Cameron Daniels 

 
Photojournalism         Challenge Shield Oops!   Joan Jayet 

 

Natural History         P D Dunbar Trophy Common Rock Lizard  Paul Cameron Daniels 

 

Field Trip          Jack Ancal Memorial Cup Pine Avenue  Darron Jayet LPSNZ 
 

Open Slide of the Year     Kevin Power Cup Jet Set   Paul Cameron Daniels 

          Honours  Fountain and Light  Paul Cameron Daniels 

 

“C” Grade Aggregate         Raymond Haddock Cup Owen Tutty 
“B” Grade Aggregate         Olwen Harris Cup Paul Cameron Daniels 

“A” Grade Aggregate          Carriage Clock  Darron Jayet LPSNZ 
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End of Year Competition continued from page 3 
DIGITAL PROJECTION 

 
CATEGORY TROPHY/CUP       TITLE  RECIPIENT 

Landscape Jenny Nelson Trophy      The Heads  John Stewart LPSNZ 

 

  Honours         Bad Weather Approaching Doris Tutty 

           Collingwood Sunrise Lester Parkes LPSNZ 

           West Coast Surf  Henk Holm 
 

B & W (Monochrome)   Eva Nolan Trophy      Grill Thrill  Heather Parkeds 

 

        Honours        Main Driving Unit Andy Rase APSNZ ANPSNZ 

           Air Filter  Heather Parkes 
           King of Bling  Lester Parkes LPSNZ 

           Organ Pipes  Paul Cameron Daniels 

           Bonjour Pierre  Peter Warren 

 

Portrait  Portrait Trophy        One Eyed Hoodie  Katrina Michie 
 

  Honours         Its Been a Long Day Lester Parkes LPSNZ 

           Old Seaman  Andy Rae APSNZ ANSPSNZ 

           Pandora   Katrina Michie FPSNZ 

           The Priestess  Katrina Michie FPSNZ 

 
Natural History           Radcliffe-Taylor Challenge Cup   Weka Lester Parkes LPSNZ 

 

                     Honours    NZ Bush Robin   Andy Rae APSNZ ANPSNZ 

      Mating Three Lines Hover Flies Doris Tutty 

      Redcoat Damselflies Copulation Wheel Doris Tutty 
      Mountain Giant Dragonfly at Rest Geoff Tutty 

      Cave Spider   Heather Parkes 

      Kea Head   Peter Seymour 

 

“C” Grade 3xUnshown   Rondi Teisen Trophy   Chanpion Llama at show 
                                                Wood chopping at show Owen Tutty 

              Highland dancing at show 

 

         Honours                          Beach retreat 

              Chloe  Ann Barbour 
                                                                                  Training for the Rat Race  

 

Photojournalism  Ted Walker P J Trophy     Winning Form  Heather Parkes 

 

                               Honours            Fire Dance  Peter Warren 

                                                                                  Freestyle Racer   John Stewart LPSNZ 
              What’s Happening Anique Holm 

 

Field Trip  Field Trip Trophy           Colour Wash  Ann Barbour 

              Battle Scarred  Andy Rae APSNZ ANPSNZ 

              Close up  Jo Aldridge 
              Akaroa Garden  Margaret Maitland 
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Air Filter - Heather Parkes 

Organ pipes - Paul-Cameron Daniels 

Freestyle Racer - John Stewart  

The Priestess - Katrina Michie 

Addington Cemetery - Lester Parkes 

Kea head - Peter Seymour 
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Playground Fantasy - Ann Barbour 

It’s been a long day - Lester Parkes 

Almost Forgotten - Andy Rae Mountain Giant Dragonfly - Geoff Tutty 

Bonjour - Peter Warren 

Cave Spider - Lester Parkes  5 

 

End of Year Competition continued from page 4 
 

Open Digital Projection of the Year    Neville Rhodes Cup   Death Do us Apart    Katrina Michie FPSNZ 

              Honours Almost Forgotten                 Andy Rae APSNZ ANPSNZ 

                       Succulent Flower           Anique Holm 

                                                                                          Playground Fantasy             Ann Barbour 
                                                                                          Mountain Giant Dragonfly  Geoff Tutty 

                                                                                          Swans in Flight                    John Stewart LPSNZ 

     Addington Cemetery          Lester Parkes LPSNZ 

                                                                                         The Make Up Artist          Peter Warren 

                                                                                         Seeing Red                           Katrina Michie FPSNZ 

                                                                                         Warrior                                 Katrina Michie FPSNZ 
 

“C” Grade Aggregate  The Maurie Latham Memorial  Trophy Rachel Wood 

 

“B” Grade Aggregate  “B” Grade Aggregate Trophy  Heather Parkes 

 
“A” Grade Aggregate  Trevor Green Trophy  Katrina Michie FPSNZ 

 

 

OTHERS 

 

CATEGORY   TROPHY/CUP  RECIPIENT 
 

Best Overall Aggregate Score     Katrina Michie FPSNZ 

    Certificates  Ann Barbour 

       Paul Cameron Daniels 
       Lester Parkes LPSNZ 

       Heather Parches  

 

Interclub Certificates  Certificates  Tim Stewart LPSNZ 

2010 Witlshire Interclub Competition—Digital—Fourth  Ann Barbour 

2010 Bledisloe Cup—Prints—Sixth    Shawn Hill 
Canterbury Round up—Digital—Thirs    Thorston Mueller 

Southern Region Interclub Competition—Digital– Fourth  John Stewart LPSNZ 

       Neville Rhodes 

       Heather Parkes 

       Lester Parkes LPSNZ 
       Darron Jayet LPSNz 

       Katirna Michie FPSNZ 

       Paul Cameron Daniels 

 

For Interclub Recognition   Raleigh Emerson Cup Lester Parkes LPSNZ 
    Second   Katrina Michie FPSNZ 

    Third   Heather Parkes 

 

For National Recognition  Seymour Cup  John Stewart LPSNZ 

    Second   Katrina Michie FPSNZ 

    Third   Andy Rae APSNZ ANPSNZ 
 

Most Meritorious Service  Pegasus Cup  Lester Parkes  

  

Grade Promotion   Recipient    
C Grade to B Grade   Rachael Wood 
    Ann Barbour 

B Grade to A Grade   Heather Parkes 

    Peter Warren 
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The Heads - John Stewart 

Winning Form - Heather Parkes 

Weka - Lester Parkes 

One Eyed Hoodie - Katrina - Michie 
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Collingwood Sunrise - Lester Parkes 

Big Spender - Wendy Gibbs 

Akaroa Garden - Margaret 
Maitland 

Succulent Flower - Anique Holm 

Battle Scarred - Andy Rae 

Pandora - Katrina Michie 
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Close up - Jo Aldridge 

Swans in flight - John Stewart 

Bad Weather Approaching - Doris Tutty 

Warrior - Katrina Michie 
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Grill thrill -  Heather Parkes 

I’m not Happy  - Darron Jayet 

Death do us part - Katrina Michie 

Jet Set -  Psul-Cameron Daniels 

Colour wash - Ann Barbour 


